101675867 1. Name of conveying party(ies): a) Bruno Wilhelmi b) Klaus Eichler c) Herbert Kinne	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse 1 City: Wiesbaden GERMANY State: ZIP: 65189 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/777,573 Additional number(s): Additional number(s): Additional number(s):	B. Patent No.(s) White the execution date of the application is:
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Highland Place - Suite 310 6151 Wilson Mills Road City: Highland Heights State: OH ZIP: 44 4/16/2001 TDIAZ1 00000143 09777573 1 50 Statement and signature. 40.00 0P To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin the original document.	8. Deposit account number: 50-0537 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE og information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Mark Kusner, Reg. No. 31,115 Name of Person Signing	March 29, 2001 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY ATTACHMENT TO FORM PTO-1595

- 1. Name of conveying parties:
 - d) Markus Horn
 - e) Max Kopf
 - f) Alfred Frey
- 3. Nature of conveyance:

Execution date(s):

- a) January 18, 2001
- b) January 17, 2001
- c) January 31, 2001
- d) January 17, 2001
- e) January 17, 2001
- f) January 17, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011676 FRAME: 0473 For: U.S. Rights
For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Name Bruno Wilhelmi
	Address Germany Address Germany Am Follstock 13
	Citizenship German
	Name Klaus Eichler Address Magaretenhof 9, 67316 Carlsberg, Germany
	Citizenship German
	Name Herbert Kinne Address Ziegelweg 16, 65232 Taunusstein,
	Germany Citizenship German
	Name Markus Horn Address Muschenheimerstrasse 5, 35423 Lich, Germany
	Citizenship German
	NameMax Köpf AddressDreiweidenstrasse_10,
	65195 Wiesbaden, Germany Citizenship German
	Name Alfred Frey Address Hauptstrasse 21, 67319 Wattenheim, Germany
	Citizenship German

PATENT REEL: 011676 FRAME: 0474

hereby sells .	assigns an	d transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:	Name	Didier-Werke AG		
ASSIGNEE.	Address	Abraham-Lincoln-Strasse 1,		
	7744.035	65189 Wiesbaden, Germany		
	Corp. of	Germany	<u>.</u>	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
REFRACTORY CERAMIC PLATE AND ACCOMPANYING WALL STRUCTURE FOR AN INCINERATOR				
(U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/777,573) and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.				
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.				
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.				
IN WITNESS WHE	EREOF, I have	hereunto set hand and seal.		
Date: 18.1.	POOL	Signature of Proper Williams	Mul	
Signature of: Bruno Wilhelmi				

Date: 18. 1. 2001

Signature of: Bruno Wilhelmi

Manuary 31, 2001

Signature of: Klaus Fichler

Date: January 17, 2001

Signature of: Herbert finne

Signature of: Markus Born

Signature of: Markus Born

Signature of: Max Kopf

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)

Signature of Alfred Frey

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 011676 FRAME: 0475